FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE ATERIOL STATION

Sub-Division: Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1233(9)023 PRT-PS u/s 143/147/380/427/436/451/34 IPC and 25(1-C)A. Act. Corresponding FIR No. 00 (9)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/147/380/427/436/451/34 IPC and 25(1-C)A. Act. & Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (POA) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 5/8/2023 at @ 6 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 16/9/2023 at 11:00 am	At Maringlane, New Checkon Road Imphal East. About 2 kms West	16/9/2023

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

the state of the s			Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Chinngaikim Vaiphei (60) w/o (L) Soineimang Vaiphei of Maringlane, New Checkon Road Imphal East. a/p a/p Red Cross Road Churandpur	Unknown suspected Meitei Miscreants	Being a member of unlawful assembly Riots, theft with causing damaged mischief by fire and Criminal house trespass. Punishable:-	SI. Mahaimi Shinglai will pse investigate the case.	
Total Child anapair.		u/s 143/147/380/427/436/451/34 IPC and 25(1-C)A. Act.		
OE is attached. OC/Porompat PS. 16/9/2023				

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police
of Porompat Police Station

Dated 16/9/2023

Perumpat Folia Station Implial East, Man 30s The Officer- In Charge, Henglep Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur -795128 of the one 12 had had from 100 had from 100 only of the only of th

Subject:- Report on Crimes of Vandalism, Looting and Arson of Properties and Discrimination of Schedule Tribes

Respected Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to your good office as follows:

That, I, Chinngaikim Vaiphei aged about 60 years W/o (L) Soineimang Vaiphei belonging to the Vaiphei tribe/community, a Schedule Tribe recognized under the Constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

That, I would like to inform and register a cognizable offence carried against me and my family at our rented house located at Maringlane, New Checkon Road, Imphal East District. P.S- Porompat.

That, on the 5th of August, 2023 at around 6:00 PM, a huge contingent of armed radical Meeitei/Meitei suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and Meetei/ Meitei Leepun attacked our deserted locality and in the process vandalised, looted and burnt down our house along with all the properties.

That, it may be reported here that above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may be estimated (approx.) to be Rs 8,50,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty thousand) only.

Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill and now currently taking refuge at Red Cross Road, Hill-town, P.O. & P.S. Churachandpur District, Manipur.

I am filing this report lately since I have been at different places for safety. Now, since I am able to settle myself at the above mentioned address, I am in a position to file a report today. Hence, prayed that my report be accepted.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of the land. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Yours Faithfully,

Dated: 5th Sepetember 2023

This naport is breated as an O.E. 9- FIR NV. 0 (374)
(9) 2023 ULP-PS U/S 143/147/380/427/436/457/
34-1PC, 25 (1-C) 4. Mit & SC & ST (Prevention 944-100ities) Ad. See. 3(2)(iii)

Chin ngai him

(Chinngaikim Vaiphei) aged 60 yrs W/o (L) Soineimang Vaiphei Contact: 9436236337/9366472686

A/p: Red Cross Road, Hill-town Churachandpur

Office In Guarde Hengles Police Station